hager group

Press release February 29, 2024

Hager Group receives Ecovadis Gold Rating

Hager Group improves its EcoVadis rating and receives Gold for the first time. Last year the rating was Silver. This result places the group in the top 1% of companies rated by EcoVadis in the manufacturing of electric motors, generators, transformers and electricity distribution and control app industry. It also places the company in the top 5% of all rated companies. Since the last assessment, the overall score has increased, thanks to significant improvements:

- Solid Sustainability Management Systems integrating Sustainability at the heart of business decisions
- Transparency through the publication of Hager Group's first sustainability report [weblink to report].
- Implementation of additional measures (environment and sustainable procurement)

"Receiving the Gold Medal from EcoVadis is a testament to the collective dedication and hard work of various departments across the company. We know that this journey does not end here; it reaffirms our commitment to maintaining the pace in our sustainability transformation", explains Matthieu Alexandropoulos, CSR Director at Hager Group.

With the rating, Hager Group creates transparency for its customers and partners for its sustainability performance and puts performance in a market context. At the same time, the rating is an important indicator of the effectiveness of action programmes to improve sustainability performance. It helps to define the action points along its sustainability strategy for the coming years. Sustainability is a journey in which Hager Group involves customers and partners to follow together over the next years with a clearly defined roadmap.

EcoVadis is one of the leading sustainability rating agencies that assesses companies on a total of 21 criteria in four main categories: environment, labour and human rights, business ethics and sustainable procurement. EcoVadis sustainability scorecards provide detailed insight into environmental, social and ethical risks across over 200 purchasing categories and more than 180 countries.

About Hager Group

Hager Group is a leading provider of solutions and services for electrical installations in residential, commercial and industrial buildings with 13,000 employees generating 3.1 billion Euros in sales. Components and solutions are produced at 22 locations around the globe and are distributed to customers in more than 100 countries. Hager Group is an international independent family-owned and run company headquartered in Germany.

hager group

One of the industry's innovation leaders, Hager Group aims at sustainably shaping the electrical world of tomorrow and play a leading role in the field of energy management and distribution. Customers rely on the group's safe and simple products and solutions which range from energy distribution, cable management and wiring accessories to building automation, security systems and energy management under the brands Hager, Berker, Bocchiotti / Iboco, Elcom and E3/DC.

Contacts

Germany Markus Goegele Group Media Relations Manager T +49 15151664128 markus.goegele@hagergroup.com hagergroup.com